
SENATE FINANCE & CLAIMS

NUNS/nrG HOMES
HB 2 - Status - March 15, 20Il Date 3 ^ /8-)/

BinNo. tlg 1
These are the cuts from our current levels of reimbursement facing nursing homes in the upcoming
biennium based on the Governor's budget and legislative subcommittee actions to date:

Cuts proposed include (allfunds) and sre biennial:

Amounts cut by Joint Appropriations Subcommittee:

5olo cuts (patient daVO -$ 4.0 M*
Restored by subcommittee -0-
*this cutwas based on DPHHS' assumption that savings
could be made in the nursing home budget by serving
100 individuals in community based settings who would
otherwise be in a nursing home. The subcommittee did
not restore thisfunding to the nursing home budget which
significantly reduced the number of patient days funded in
the nursinghome program. Instead, the subcommittee
added $5M to the HCBS budget to carefor the 100 people
divertedfrom nursing homes. The full appropriations
committee added language to the HCBS appropriation
that allowed the ftmding to be used to bacffill nursing home
days dthe departmentwas unable to realize the anticipated
savings.

5olo cuts - rate decrease
Restored by subcommittee

-$3.4 M
$2.4 M*

*the subcommittee intended to restore the total rate
decrease that was part of the 5%o cuts, but the LFD
staffcalculation of the amount necessary to accomplish
that was dffirentfrom the ealculation originally used
by the department. The result is the nursinghome budget
is short about $I M in totalfunds aver the biennium.

,'-".ttt?,€lltSfgld#S ,1.:.r;:.isi,,1r;.:; .r.i::gXf,,t,.:.1 ',; li.r.,!_l;i.

*,iAd S:A l l ;; "; "ut,iil" 
; a fi i. r,i.,:, I:

'iJ 6..# lfi .r per bxeils.re iavil

{*if furi,**}



Additional issue - NH hed tax:

LFD indicates Governor's budget overspends the nursing home utilization fee by $1.6M over the biennium.
This means that this amount will be unavailable to match with federal funds to fund the nursing home rate.

If unresolved, this issue costs $4.6M over the biennium - total funds.

Underfunded in Governor's budget aecording to LFD
Restorcd by s abeommittee

Potential Issue - HB 316 proposed cuts:

-$ 1.6M over the biennium
81.6M over the biennium

Nursing home bed fee
Tobacco tax
Impact of HB 316

-$5.4 M over the biennium
-$2.4 M over the biennium
-$7.8 M over the biennium (allfunds)

*HB 316 has been amended and no longer impacts nuning home reitnburcemcn&.

Rose M. Hughes, Executive Director
Montana Health Care Association

36 S. Last Chonce Gulch - Helena, MT 59601

Tel 406. 44 3.287 6 + Email rhughe s(@,mt he slthcare. ors



SENATE FINANCE & CLAIMS

Boker
Big Sondy
Big Timber
Bigfork
Billings
Bozemon
Broodus
Browning
Butte

Chester
Chinook
Choteou
Circle
Cloncy
Columbus
Conrqd
Crow Agency
Culbertson
Cut Bonk

Deer Lodge
Dillon
Ekoloko
Ennis

Eureko
Forsyth

Fort Benton

Glosgow
Glendive
Greot Folls

Homihon
Hordin
Horlowton
Hovre
Heleno
Hot Springs
Kolispell
Lourel
Lewistown
Libby
Livingston

Molto
Miles City
Missoulo
Philipsburg
Ploins

Plentywood

$20,809
$19,414
$35,727
$72,749
$774,4O7
$1 61,629
$28,418
$37,257
$439,O76
$12,992
$54,20'l
$47,352
$10,816
$60,959
$64,616
$5o,779
$42,005
$19,932
$31,044
$77,251
$76,732
$14,239
$37,647
$64,199
$45,577
$26,381
$z3,lol
$96,895
$503,269
$l I 1,133
$54,601
$19,794
$1 31,975
$190,726
$6,614
$376,576
$97,644
$121,725
$86,121
$58,27O
$49,282
$134,557
$404,123
$30,198
$42,571
$48,244

Polson

Red Lodge
Ronon
Roundup

Scobey
Shelby
Sheridon
Sidney
Stevensville
Superior
Terry
Townsend

White Sulphur
Whirefish
Wiboux
Wolf Point

$38,941
$s8,lsz
$42,999
$29,114
$4O,342
$41,277
$42,261
$21,658
$47,O57
$19,516
$25,750
$30,349
$18,906
$l 15,967
$29,696
$70,674

Totof: $5,&5,&4 per yeql

Flome cqre ogencies qdd onother
$2,492,814 per yeor

Rose M. Hughes, Execulive Direclor
Montona Heolth Core Assn

36 5. Losf Chonce Gulch, Suite A
Helena, Mt 59601
Tel 106.443.2876

E moil rh u ghe s@.mtheal th co re.or g


